PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3381206

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NACIDE NURCIN CEVAHIR	05/20/2015
ALI ERSIN ACAR	05/20/2015
SERKAN BAS	05/20/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KORDSA GLOBAL ENDUSTRIYEL IPLIK VE KORD BEZI SANAYI VE TICARET ANONIM SIRKETI
Street Address:	ALIKAHYA FATIH MAHALLESI, SANAYI CADDESI NO: 90, IZMIT
City:	KOCAELI
State/Country:	TURKEY
Postal Code:	41310

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14441121

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)998-7720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-998-7722

Email:sshankar@pgclawgroup.comCorrespondent Name:SOUMYA GOWRI SHANKARAddress Line 1:163 MADISON AVE, STE 110

Address Line 4: MORRISTOWN, NEW JERSEY 07960

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	919-009-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SOUMYA GOWRI SHANKAR	
SIGNATURE:	/Soumya Gowri Shankar/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=919-009-US_15-06-03_Exec_Assignment_ASFILED#page1.tif source=919-009-US_15-06-03_Exec_Assignment_ASFILED#page2.tif source=919-009-US_15-06-03_Exec_Assignment_ASFILED#page3.tif

PATENT 503334588 REEL: 035780 FRAME: 0055

Attorney Docket No.: 919-009-US

ASSIGNMENT

(Filed For Dual Purpose Under 37 CFR 1.63(e)) For National Phase Application with International Filing Date After September 16, 2012

The parties to this assignment are listed below and if there is more than one Assignor or Assignee, the words "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall include them:

Assignor: Nacide Nurcin CEVAHIR, having an address at Kordsa Global Endüstriyel Iplik ve Kordbezi Sanayi ve Ticaret Anonim Sirketi, Alikahya Fatih Mahallesi Sanayi Caddesi, No: 90, Izmit, Kocaeli 41310, Turkey, Citizenship: Turkey.

Assignor: Ali Ersin ACAR, having an address at Boğaziçi Universitesi, Kare Blok Kimya Bölümü, Bebek, İstanbul 34342, Turkey; Citizenship: Turkey.

Assignor: Serkan BAS, having an address at Kordsa Global Endüstriyet Iplik ve Kordbezi Sanayi ve Ticaret Anonim Sirketi, Alikahya Fatih Mahallesi Sanayi Caddesi, No: 90, Izmit, Kocaeli 41310, Turkey; Citizenship: Turkey.

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to

Assignee: KORDSA GLOBAL ENDUSTRIYEL IPLIK VE KORD BEZI SANAYI VE TICARET ANONIM SIRKETI, having an address at Alikahya Fatih Mahallesi, Sanayi Caddesi No: 90, Izmit, Kocaeli 41310, Turkey.

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 and for all other countries in the invention, and in all applications for patent or similar rights on the invention, including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), including any application(s) filed in any country based thereon, and including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any treaty or convention; and in all grants, such as Letters Patent, certificates, utility models, confirmations, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted in the United States and in all other countries on the invention, known as:

Title: A DIPPING MATERIAL FOR CORD FABRICS AND A PRODUCTION METHOD THEREOF

and was amended on	Annanananananananananananananananananan	(if applicable).
as Application Serial No.	14/441,121	
The specification of which was filed on	May 6, 2015	
X The specification of which is attached hereto.		

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

Assignor hereby assigns assignee(s) all priority rights to patent application(s) and/or issued patents:

Prior International Application No.: PCT/IB2013/060693, filed on December 6, 2013.

Prior Turkish Provisional Application: 2012/14628 filed on December 13, 2012.

Assignor assigns to Assignee the right to enforce the Patent for infringement accrued prior to the effective date of this assignment. In those countries where permitted, the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for patents for the invention directly in Assignee's name. Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other governmental authority to issue all patents for the invention directly to Assignee. Assignor states that Assignor has the right to grant to Assignee the rights which are assigned by this assignment. Assignor agrees to and will sign any additional documents as may be needed to carry out the purpose of this assignment. This assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assignor or Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 035780 FRAME: 0056

Attorney Docket No.: 919-009-US

The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the firm of Pergament Gilman & Cepeda LLP, 163 Madison Avenue, Suite 110, Morristown, New Jersey 07960, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification of the Patent which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office concerning recordation of this document.

DECLARATION

As an above named inventor, I hereby declare that:

My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated next to my name.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention (or claimed design) in the above-identified application for which this declaration is being submitted.

The application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I have reviewed an understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, and am aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR §1.56.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, under § 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

SIGNATURE(S)	DATE	TYPED OR PRINTED NAME(S)
First Inventor Signature	0 <u>5, 20, 201</u> 5	Nacide Nurcin CEVAHIR
Witness Askar Denurcia Gu	April Jul	Date 05. 20. 2015
Witness <u>Nihon 0N6w</u>	At Ogods	Date <u>05.20.20(5</u>
1		
Second Inventor Signature	05.20.2015	Ali Ersin ACAR
Witness Golge Denireita	- Gowyn S	Date 65. 90. 2015
Witness Nihan ONGUL	- 1944	Date 05. 20. 20(5

Attorney Docket No.: 919-009-US

Third Inventor Signature

05,20.2015

Serkan BAS

Witness C

ss Colege Denimaghi And yel

Date 05.10.2015

Witness <u>Whan OUGUU</u>

Date 05.20.2045

This Assignment should be signed before: (a) a Notary Public Or (b) at least TWO (2) witnesses.

PATENT REEL: 035780 FRAME: 0058

RECORDED: 06/03/2015